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Smart Colorado: Maintain safe zone
between places kids go and Denver
marijuana businesses

Denver City Council

Greetings,

We the undersigned request that Denver maintain 1,000-feet safe
zone requirements between all marijuana-related businesses and
places where children congregate: schools, child care centers, public
pools and recreation centers.

Denver is the epicenter of marijuana commercialization in Colorado
with more than a third of all state sales occurring in the city. The
2017 Healthy Kids Colorado Survey of high school students reported
that Denver high school students are more likely than high school
students across the state to have:

1. Tried marijuana (14% more likely)
2. Used marijuana in the past 30 days (almost 8% more likely)
3. Vaped marijuana (42% more likely)

The reverse also holds true. Denver high school students are less
likely than high school students across the state to:

1. Perceive moderate or great harm from regular marijuana use
(14% less likely)






2. Think it is wrong or very wrong for someone their age to use
marijuana (5% less likely)

Denver City Council represents all Denver citizens, including our
youngest residents. It is vital that the city maintain the distance
restrictions without exception between marijuana businesses,
including those that allow on-site consumption, and schools, child
care centers, public pools and recreation centers.






Signatures

Name

Timothy Boers
Scott Wolf

David Mathewson
David Coors
Martin O'Bryan
Stephen Rozmiarek
Sonja White
Cynthia Frandsen
Frances Owens
Carla Rowland
amy barlock

Gina Carbone

Cara Dingenthal
Reginald Glanton
Laura Ryan

Lauren Schott
Angela Oxenreider
Bert Lasley
Andrea Benson
Christine Williams
Diane Arenberg
Angie Martin
Adam Burstein
Julie Buck
Robert J Smith
Tracey Davis-Wifall
Andrea McCormick
Caitlin Mancini
Lisa Saunar

Peter Droege
Stephanie Seaton
Karisa Heninger
Celeste Archer
PETER OCONNELL
Roy Hurley
Teresa White

Britt carter

Bevin Wallace
Nikki Maloney

City

Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
denver
Denver
Denver

State Postal Code

co 80211
co 80218
co 80203
co 80246
co 80249
co 80202
co 80209
co 80206
co 80230
co 80207
co 80220
co 80220
€O 80209
Cco 80260
co 80209
co 80203
co 80209
co 80121
co 80209
co 80206
co 80210
co 80211
co 80207
co 80222
co 80209
co 80123
co 80209
co 80209
co 80241
co 80227
co 80226
co 80214
co 80207
co 80211
co 80206
co 80212
co 80242
co 80209
co 80206

Signed On

11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018






Name

Claire Buhl

Jenny Horton

Jill Anschutz

NA

Stephanie Wallrath
Andrea Hallman
Patricia McCarty
Liz Thompson
LESLIE SIDELL
Renee Raabe

Julie Buckley
Nancy Waring
Anne Jefferies
Caroline Stumpf
Linda Poletti

Chris Watts
Elizabeth Donnelly
Donald Trump

Del Elliott

Lara O'Shaughnessy
Stephanie Baker
Parker Brophy

Jill DiPasquale
Daniel Miller
Cheryl Monk
Elizabeth ODonnell
Jacqueline Kruszek
Laura Garn

Alexxa Gagner
Holly Baroway
Laura Agelopoulos
Michele Bauer
Charlie Krupanszky
Vanessa Kieling
Marc Cherveny
Irene Bauer
Lauren Castille
Marcia Schor
Melinda Robinson
Danielle Drohan
Elizabeth Gabbard
Sam Mancini

City

Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

State

co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
Cco
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
Co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
Co
Co
co

Postal Code

80210
80206
80206
80206
80210
80218
80222
80210
80220
80206
80220
80215
80228
80206
80220
80220
80230
80219
80208
80210
80209
80202
80210
80210
80220
80220
80210
80223
80209
80246
80211
80210
80238
30218
80218
80206
80219
80218
80209
80208
80209
80218

Signed On
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/16/2018
11/16/2018
11/16/2018
11/16/2018
11/16/2018
11/17/2018
11/17/2018
11/17/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018






Name

Kelly Mcfarland
Cindy Sawyer
Karen Tilley

Suvi Miller

Daniel Christopher
Brenda Baller
Laurie Danahey

Barbara Fitzsimmons

Allison Hartman
Lori Pacheco
Mary Wenger
Kim Johnson
John Faught
Nikki Klein

Fred Garcia
Michael Prentiss
Frances Forgione
Vickie Trani
David Donaldson
Melissa Green

City

Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

State

Cco
co
co
co
Co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co

Postal Code

80220
80207
80235
80220
80238
80237
80220
80235
80210
80210
80237
80205
80218
80209
80212
80238
80202
80220
80215
80218

Signed On
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/18/2018
11/15/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/14/2018






