

Smart Colorado: Maintain safe zone between places kids go and Denver marijuana businesses

Recipient: Denver City Council

Letter: Greetings,

We the undersigned request that Denver maintain 1,000-foot safe zone requirements between all marijuana-related businesses and places where children congregate: schools, child care centers, public pools and recreation centers.

Denver is the epicenter of marijuana commercialization in Colorado with more than a third of all state sales occurring in the city. The 2017 Healthy Kids Colorado Survey of high school students reported that Denver high school students are more likely than high school students across the state to have:

1. Tried marijuana (14% more likely)
2. Used marijuana in the past 30 days (almost 8% more likely)
3. Vaped marijuana (42% more likely)

The reverse also holds true. Denver high school students are less likely than high school students across the state to:

1. Perceive moderate or great harm from regular marijuana use (14% less likely)

2. Think it is wrong or very wrong for someone their age to use marijuana (5% less likely)

Denver City Council represents all Denver citizens, including our youngest residents. It is vital that the city maintain the distance restrictions without exception between marijuana businesses, including those that allow on-site consumption, and schools, child care centers, public pools and recreation centers.

Signatures

Name	City	State	Postal Code	Signed On
Timothy Boers	Denver	CO	80211	11/14/2018
Scott Wolf	Denver	CO	80218	11/14/2018
David Mathewson	Denver	CO	80203	11/14/2018
David Coors	Denver	CO	80246	11/14/2018
Martin O'Bryan	Denver	CO	80249	11/14/2018
Stephen Rozmiarek	Denver	CO	80202	11/14/2018
Sonja White	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Cynthia Frandsen	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018
Frances Owens	Denver	CO	80230	11/14/2018
Carla Rowland	Denver	CO	80207	11/14/2018
amy barlock	Denver	CO	80220	11/14/2018
Gina Carbone	Denver	CO	80220	11/14/2018
Cara Dingenthal	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Reginald Glanton	Denver	CO	80260	11/14/2018
Laura Ryan	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Lauren Schott	Denver	CO	80203	11/14/2018
Angela Oxenreider	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Bert Lasley	Denver	CO	80121	11/14/2018
Andrea Benson	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Christine Williams	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018
Diane Arenberg	Denver	CO	80210	11/14/2018
Angie Martin	Denver	CO	80211	11/14/2018
Adam Burstein	Denver	CO	80207	11/14/2018
Julie Buck	Denver	CO	80222	11/14/2018
Robert J Smith	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Tracey Davis-Wifall	Denver	CO	80123	11/14/2018
Andrea McCormick	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Caitlin Mancini	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Lisa Saunar	Denver	CO	80241	11/14/2018
Peter Droege	Denver	CO	80227	11/14/2018
Stephanie Seaton	Denver	CO	80226	11/14/2018
Karisa Heninger	Denver	CO	80214	11/14/2018
Celeste Archer	Denver	CO	80207	11/14/2018
PETER OCONNELL	Denver	CO	80211	11/14/2018
Roy Hurley	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018
Teresa White	Denver	CO	80212	11/14/2018
Britt carter	denver	CO	80242	11/14/2018
Bevin Wallace	Denver	CO	80209	11/14/2018
Nikki Maloney	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018

Name	City	State	Postal Code	Signed On
Claire Buhl	Denver	CO	80210	11/14/2018
Jenny Horton	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018
Jill Anschutz	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018
N A	Denver	CO	80206	11/14/2018
Stephanie Wallrath	Denver	CO	80210	11/15/2018
Andrea Hallman	Denver	CO	80218	11/15/2018
Patricia McCarty	Denver	CO	80222	11/15/2018
Liz Thompson	Denver	CO	80210	11/15/2018
LESLIE SIDELL	Denver	CO	80220	11/15/2018
Renee Raabe	Denver	CO	80206	11/15/2018
Julie Buckley	Denver	CO	80220	11/15/2018
Nancy Waring	Denver	CO	80215	11/15/2018
Anne Jefferies	Denver	CO	80228	11/15/2018
Caroline Stumpf	Denver	CO	80206	11/15/2018
Linda Poletti	Denver	CO	80220	11/15/2018
Chris Watts	Denver	CO	80220	11/15/2018
Elizabeth Donnelly	Denver	CO	80230	11/15/2018
Donald Trump	Denver	CO	80219	11/15/2018
Del Elliott	Denver	CO	80208	11/15/2018
Lara O'Shaughnessy	Denver	CO	80210	11/15/2018
Stephanie Baker	Denver	CO	80209	11/15/2018
Parker Brophy	Denver	CO	80202	11/16/2018
Jill DiPasquale	Denver	CO	80210	11/16/2018
Daniel Miller	Denver	CO	80210	11/16/2018
Cheryl Monk	Denver	CO	80220	11/16/2018
Elizabeth ODonnell	Denver	CO	80220	11/16/2018
Jacqueline Kruszek	Denver	CO	80210	11/17/2018
Laura Garn	Denver	CO	80223	11/17/2018
Alexxa Gagner	Denver	CO	80209	11/17/2018
Holly Baroway	Denver	CO	80246	11/18/2018
Laura Agelopoulos	Denver	CO	80211	11/18/2018
Michele Bauer	Denver	CO	80210	11/18/2018
Charlie Krupanszky	Denver	CO	80238	11/18/2018
Vanessa Kieling	Denver	CO	80218	11/18/2018
Marc Cherveney	Denver	CO	80218	11/18/2018
Irene Bauer	Denver	CO	80206	11/18/2018
Lauren Castillo	Denver	CO	80219	11/18/2018
Marcia Schor	Denver	CO	80218	11/18/2018
Melinda Robinson	Denver	CO	80209	11/18/2018
Danielle Drohan	Denver	CO	80208	11/18/2018
Elizabeth Gabbard	Denver	CO	80209	11/18/2018
Sam Mancini	Denver	CO	80218	11/18/2018

Name	City	State	Postal Code	Signed On
Kelly Mcfarland	Denver	CO	80220	11/18/2018
Cindy Sawyer	Denver	CO	80207	11/18/2018
Karen Tilley	Denver	CO	80235	11/18/2018
Suvi Miller	Denver	CO	80220	11/18/2018
Daniel Christopher	Denver	CO	80238	11/18/2018
Brenda Baller	Denver	CO	80237	11/18/2018
Laurie Danahey	Denver	CO	80220	11/18/2018
Barbara Fitzsimmons	Denver	CO	80235	11/18/2018
Allison Hartman	Denver	CO	80210	11/18/2018
Lori Pacheco	Denver	CO	80210	11/18/2018
Mary Wenger	Denver	CO	80237	11/18/2018
Kim Johnson	Denver	CO	80205	11/19/2018
John Faught	Denver	CO	80218	11/19/2018
Nikki Klein	Denver	CO	80209	11/19/2018
Fred Garcia	Denver	CO	80212	11/19/2018
Michael Prentiss	Denver	CO	80238	11/19/2018
Frances Forgione	Denver	CO	80202	11/19/2018
Vickie Trani	Denver	CO	80220	11/19/2018
David Donaldson	Denver	CO	80215	11/19/2018
Melissa Green	Denver		80218	11/14/2018

